APN = None

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Steven E. Snow, Esq. Snow, Nuffer, Engstrom, Drake, Wade & Smart P.O. Box 400 St. George, Utah 84770

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS IS: 465 East 600 South

## **QUIT-CLAIM DEED**

ELDON E. HAFEN and MAXINE P. HAFEN; L. KELTON HAFEN and PEGGY RUTH N. HAFEN; and HERSCHEL W. HAFEN, a single man, collectively doing business as HAFEN BROTHERS, a Utah General Partnership, Grantors, of Washington, County, Utah, hereby Quit Claims to HAFEN BROS. L.L.C., a Utah Limited Liability Company, Grantee, for the sum of Ten Dollars & no/100 (\$10.00), the following water rights in Lincoln County, State of Nevada:

Any and all interest in water rights of the North Spring and East Springs located in Sections 11,13,14, 15,16, and 22, Township 5 South, Range 69 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, Lincoln County, Nevada, including the following:

Proof No.: 01475 Proof No.: 01690 Proof No.: 01352 Proof No.: 01803 Proof No.: 01476 Proof No.: 01691

WITNESS the hand of said grantor, this 28 day of January, 2000.

MAXINE P. HAFEN

L. Kelton Hafen

Herschel Haffen HERSCHEL W. HAFEN

BOOK 146 PAGE 160

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

2 commission of value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
i) NONE	
h)	
c)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) U Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument#: 11393 9
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: 14 Co Page: 100
e) 🖸 Apt. Bldg. fj 🗓 Comm?/ind?	Date of Recording: Feb. 1, 2000
g) Q Agricultural h) Q Mobile Home	Notes:
i) Other	
Totil Value/Sales Price of Property:	1 1
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	( \)
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument	#: Book Page: )
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\s\
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	5
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Section:	Ru In
	<del></del>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	/ /
	<del>//</del>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ad	knowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherm	pir information and belief, and can be connected by decomparation #
Other determination of additional tax due, may result in a cenalty of	10% of the lay due blue interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sever	rally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name: HAFEN BROS. LAC
Address:	Address: 465 E. 600 So.
City:	city: St. Gence at
State: Zip:	State: 4444 Zip: 84770
Telephone:( )	Telephone: (435) 673-2589
Capacity:	Capacity: About Brent & Hafe
COMPANY REQUES	
Co. Name:	Esc. #:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDEDMICROFILMED)
•	·
The state of the s	The state of the s

the second second second			
STATE OF UTAH	1		
	) ss.		
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	1, /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On this $28$ day of		, 2000, before m	
appeared ELDON E. HAFEN, pe			
satisfactory evidence to be the	e person whose nam	e is signed on th	e preceding
document, and acknowledged	before me that he sig	ned it voluntarily f	or its stated
purpose.		///	
(Sonartte BA	out.	<u>مياريو</u> ممارمج	
NOTARY PUBLIC	1	GEORGETT Notary I	
Address:		State of My Comm. Expin	
My Commission Expires:		192E.200N.SLG	
STATE OF UTAH		1 1	
	) ss.	1	1
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	1 4		2
On this <u>28</u> day of		, 2000, before m	-
appeared MAXINE P. HAFEN, p			
satisfactory evidence to be th			
document, and acknowledged	before me that she si	gned it voluntarily t	for its stated
purpose.		1	
(Som the Bot	out 1 -	GEORGETTE	JVEN I
NOVARY PUBLIC	<del></del>	Notary Pu	DIG B
Address:		State of U My Comm. Expires	ACT 2D, ZUU
My Commission Expires:		192E 200N.SI.GO	XOPUT BU/O
STATE OF UTAH	1		
	) ss.		•
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	to mand	0000	
On this $28$ day of		, 2000, before m	•
appeared L. KELTON HAFEN, I			
satisfactory evidence to be the			
document, and acknowledged	before me that he si	gned it voluntarily	for its stated
purpose			
(Segratte 5	tent		
NOTARY PUBLIC			TES, KENT
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T自動語列 State	r Public of Ulah
My Commission Expires:	<del></del>		ohes Apr 28, 2000   George UT 8/770

STATE OF UTAH )	
) ss.  COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )	
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>fa</u>	muany, 2000, before me personally
appeared PEGGY RUTH N. HAFEN,	ersonally known to me or proved to me on the
	person whose name is signed on the preceding
and the second s	me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated
purpose:	
Someto Bly	× yessessesses
NOTARY PUBLIC	GEORGETTE IL KENT Notory Public -
Address:	State of Utah  My Comm. Broires Apr 22, 2000
My Commission Expires:	192E 320N, St. George UT 84770
STATE OF UTAH	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )	
On this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	enuary, 2000, before me personally
	rsonally known to me or proved to me on the
	person whose name is signed on the preceding
document, and acknowledged before	me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated
purpose	.
Alexante Bis	Par L
NOTARY PUBLIC	GEORGETTE B. KENT
Address:	Notary Public State of Utah
My Commission Expires:	My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2000
Y:Wi-Hatian 9495011qadaad 011300 949801 gkgl.doc	192E 20N St. George UT 6070
C	No. 113939
	NO. TTOJOO

900K 146 MGE 162

Hafen Bros. LLC.
February 1, 2000

AT 55 INNITES PAST 04 OF CEPT

PECORDS PAGE 160 LINCOLN
COUNTY NEVADA.
Leslie Boucher
FOUNTY NEVADA